
2021 Elizabethtown College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-11   Conf: 13-9   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (203)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (5), Bertucio (1), Fisher (1), McGonigle (1), Rajnik (1),
Thompson (1), Opp (5)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Thompson (3), Ross (1), Opp (77)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Dunbar 3, Ortega 1, Sarich 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (100-113), Thompson (45-51), Dunbar (8-10), Sarich (8-8), Holdren (7-9), Jones (7-7), Barton (6-6), Silfies (5-6), Sipling (5-5), Vito
(4-4), Ortega (2-3), Azzati (1-2), Ross (1-1), Wolf (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Fisher, Andrew .406 28-28 96 27 39 2 2 0 12 45 .469 11 4 10 0 .474 3 4 20-21 47 0 1 .979
17 Thompson, JT .313 28-28 83 25 26 7 0 3 24 42 .506 19 3 16 0 .436 5 1 2-2 189 17 2 .990
4 Thomas, Joey .306 26-25 72 12 22 5 0 0 17 27 .375 9 15 16 0 .474 1 0 6-7 87 22 3 .973
9 Vito, James .306 21-15 49 11 15 2 0 0 7 17 .347 5 4 10 0 .414 0 3 0-1 34 1 1 .972
8 Shepherd, Arley .306 21-19 49 10 15 3 0 0 13 18 .367 8 9 9 0 .478 1 2 4-4 23 1 0 1.000
10 Watson, Ben .291 26-26 86 16 25 6 8 1 24 50 .581 9 7 11 1 .394 2 0 6-7 51 1 0 1.000
12 Bertucio, Robbie .235 26-26 81 10 19 2 1 1 11 26 .321 9 3 14 0 .326 2 2 2-3 11 31 6 .875
1 McGonigle, Tyler .221 28-28 86 18 19 3 0 0 14 22 .256 19 5 16 1 .391 0 2 4-5 48 54 7 .936
21 Wetzel, Justin .316 15-12 38 9 12 2 0 0 8 14 .368 4 0 9 1 .364 2 0 2-2 76 4 1 .988
35 Silfies, Zach .292 15-11 24 3 7 1 0 0 2 8 .333 1 1 4 0 .346 0 1 1-1 9 4 0 1.000
28 Slenker, Collin .286 5-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 1 0 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Bednar, AJ .238 17-15 42 7 10 3 0 0 10 13 .310 3 2 9 0 .300 3 1 0-2 16 26 8 .840
29 Carr, Lucas .222 13-6 27 1 6 3 0 0 0 9 .333 1 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000

36
Schwartzbeck,
Garrett .222 10-1 9 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 2 0 .200 1 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

7 Barnes, Nathaniel .188 8-4 16 1 3 2 0 0 2 5 .313 1 0 1 0 .235 0 0 1-2 6 6 2 .857
18 Rajnik, Michael .167 18-7 24 4 4 2 0 0 1 6 .250 4 0 3 0 .286 0 1 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
24 McCoubrey, Eamon .167 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Everly, Dylan .143 9-2 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 5 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Ross, Evan .000 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
38 Keller, Bryce .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
47 Musser, JM .000 9-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Schweizer, Aidan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 McGill, Chris .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 28-28 820 162 229 43 11 5 149 309 .377 108 54 148 3 .390 20 17 49-59 638 196 36 .959
Opponents .242 28-28 811 128 196 33 5 6 108 257 .317 112 29 210 3 .351 8 10 50-57 627 236 43 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Rajnik, Michael 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
30 Wolf, Micah 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
2 Holdren, Kelly 0.28 6-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 32.1 19 7 1 17 48 0 0 0 .161 4 3 0 0 2
49 Lyons, Phil 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 .308 1 1 1 0 1
50 Azzati, Lukas 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 .111 1 1 0 0 0
27 Dunbar, Tyler 3.40 4-0 8 7 2 1-0 0 45.0 42 19 17 14 41 5 1 2 .241 1 1 0 0 1
14 Barton, Matt 3.97 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 12 6 5 8 13 1 1 1 .273 1 3 1 2 0
35 Silfies, Zach 4.36 3-2 8 4 0 0-1 0 33.0 30 18 16 22 23 9 1 0 .246 8 6 0 2 2
41 Freedner, Cory 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
34 Sipling, Eric 4.91 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 12 6 8 14 4 0 0 .319 5 1 0 0 1
44 Sarich, Joseph 4.94 1-1 8 7 1 0-0 0 27.1 25 21 15 17 23 2 1 1 .248 3 4 1 2 2
39 Haffner, Shane 6.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 .100 0 0 0 0 0
26 Ortega, Nicholas 6.57 1-3 7 6 0 0-0 0 24.2 28 19 18 6 23 8 0 0 .286 2 3 0 1 0
11 Jones, Reece 9.00 0-0 8 2 0 0-1 0 8.0 8 9 8 4 7 0 1 0 .242 1 5 0 1 0
10 Watson, Ben 11.57 0-1 3 0 0 0-1 1 4.2 4 6 6 4 4 0 0 1 .235 0 0 0 0 1
48 Peterson, Justin 36.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 4 2 1 2 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.27 17-11 91 28 3 2 2 212.2 196 128 101 112 210 33 5 6 .242 29 29 3 8 10
Opponents 5.60 11-17 85 28 5 1 4 209.0 229 162 130 108 148 43 11 5 .279 21 54 8 20 17



2021 Elizabethtown College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Watson, Ben 52 51 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shepherd, Arley 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rajnik, Michael 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Silfies, Zach 13 9 4 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Ross, Evan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
2 Holdren, Kelly 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
27 Dunbar, Tyler 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
26 Ortega, Nicholas 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Schwartzbeck, Garrett 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Everly, Dylan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Musser, JM 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jones, Reece 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
14 Barton, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
49 Lyons, Phil 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Freedner, Cory 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Thompson, JT 208 189 17 2 .990 1 45 6 .882 3 0
21 Wetzel, Justin 81 76 4 1 .988 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fisher, Andrew 48 47 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thomas, Joey 112 87 22 3 .973 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vito, James 36 34 1 1 .972 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 McGonigle, Tyler 109 48 54 7 .936 9 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bertucio, Robbie 48 11 31 6 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Barnes, Nathaniel 14 6 6 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bednar, AJ 50 16 26 8 .840 5 0 0 — 0 0
38 Keller, Bryce 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Sipling, Eric 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 Sarich, Joseph 8 0 5 3 .625 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
24 McCoubrey, Eamon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Carr, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Azzati, Lukas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Wolf, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Schweizer, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Haffner, Shane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Slenker, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McGill, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Peterson, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 870 638 196 36 .959 27 50 6 .885 4 0
Opponents 906 627 236 43 .953 26 49 9 .838 7 0


